D16-32 L. .
D19-42 Diesel Pile Hammer

Spare Parts List

<

Engineering Machinery Works
Shanghai Jintai Company, Limited

the People's Republic of China



L |

* o

9—__|

11 E

-12

1.

i -9
%LT
&

66506

Shanghai Jintai SEMW



Fe g # B bt s
No. Parts —no. Deacription Q'ty  Order-no.
- 139.00 D 19— 42700 2, 5 il i Diesel pile hammer 19— 42 1
- 131.00 D16 — 324 =%, 5 it bk Diesel pile hammer D16 — 32 1 GARS0E
1 1310800 TR aR impact block complete 1 1005698
(ELEE5T) page §
2 131.09.00 HIEEER striking weight(piston)cpl. 1 100589
(WLEE5T) page 5
2 v 139.00.00 FiRES R striking weight{piston)icpl. 1
(BLES5TT) page &
3 131.01.00 UL LA eylinder lower part cpl. 1 104955
(RHTH) page 7
131.00.-1 Pyt inner damping ring 1 102100
131.02.00 RS variable — delivery fuel pump 1 102131
(WE8117T) page 11
6 1311100 M R fuel line/breather line cpl, 1 102123
(W5E15TT) page 16
7T 135.07.00 it 3 A lube pump complete 1 108312
(HL17TT) page 17
B 131.12.00 HEnT RS lube line with connecting 1 102127
(WH10T) parts complete{page 19)
g  13L.03.00 b R cylinder upper part complete 1 102107
(ILi2aE) page 23
10 1310800  RELEER set connecting parts 1 102184
(5825 page 25
11 131.10.00 EiRPER transport protection kit epl. 1 102135
(WEH27) page 27
12 131.05.00 M trip gear complete 1 104694
(WLH5200) page 29
- 13L16.00 L B BT tool box complate 1 102138
(WH31T) page 31
Shanghai Jintai SEMW 3



Shanghai Jintai SEMW



FE Hs % W it £
No. Parts —no. Description Q'ty Order—no.
1  131.08.00 THELSR impact block complete 1 100598
2  131.08.00-1 Ti%¥E impact block 1 100599
3 131.08.00-2 {EEH piston ring 5 100588
4 181.09.00 A G, striking weight(piston)cpl. 1 100589
for D16 - 32
4 » 139.09.00 i 3R striking weight{piston)epl. 1
for D19 -42
§ 131.09.00-1 L& striking weight(piston) 1 100597
for D16 - 32
5 139.09.00-1 _Fi5EE striking weight(piston} 1
for D19-42
6  131.08.00-2 §HFEF piston ring [} 100588
7T 131.09.00-2 BHIYER catch piston ring 1 100587
Shanghai Jintai SEMW 5



104955

1 i et W 17 /4 I

=

- 3

Shanghai Jintai SEMW



s A= s W i S
No.  Parts—no. Description Q'ty Order-no.

- 131.01.00 T H S R cylinder lower part cpl. 1 104855

1 1310101 TSHT cylinder lower part 1 100593

2 13101.01-1 {HEC#E  (MEEK)  cylinder sleeve (on request) 1 X

3 13101.01-2 ECE  (RIEER)  cylinder sleeve (on request) 1Y

4 135.01.01-3 $FEM24 threaded insert M24 16 95682

5  135.06.00-4 WH#EE 40XT5 dowel pin 40X 75 8 95195

6  131.01.02 bt 3 cylinder end ring 2 piece cpl. 1

7 131.01.02-1 SBEF ring 2 piece 1 102105

8§ 135.01.02-2 REHEL reducer 2 22592

8  135.01.0202A F3indhmE M10>1 grease nipple M10x 1 2 90791

10 13506.00-2 WEESE M24 reduced screw M24 12 20174

11 13101.00-1 HiEshtd rubber ring 2 piece 1 10210

12 JBIONO-77 ¥ MI18x15 plug screw 1 91480
M18x 1.5 Din 910

13 135.01.00-2 B seating ring 1 90002
A16x22 DIN 7603 — Cu

14 13501.00-4 $E Ga/s"” plug screw 1 93235
R3/8"DIN 808

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 7



Shanghai Jintai SEMW



gy e i B Rt WY
No. Parts - no. Deseription @'ty Order = no.

3 136.02.02 PO AT e injection valve complete 1 14675

4 185.0207-8 fRH locking plate 1 64460

5 1350207-24 EETEMW disk spring 1 G446

A 135.0807-3 MKEH locking plate 1 G4460

T 135.02.00- 27 4% M HEHI21 < 28 deowel pin 2 a5633

21 =28 DIN 7845

-] 136.02.00 - 28 W #HH gealing 1 46647

W 1350200-32 OFEM1T=< 15 sealing 17= 1.5 2 97258

11 1350200-34 Y pipe bend 1 104974

12 GB3B4—-83 1Ek olive 830 1 90127

13 GB3T59-83 MW union nat AS1( 1 80128

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 9




Shanghai Jintai SEMW

10



Fe B 5 # B it e

No. Parts —no. Description @ty Order—mno.
- 131.02.00 #8h B R variable — delivery fuel pump 1 102182
1 135.02.05 HiEEE pump body complete 1 432890
2 GB879-86  H{E#I5x40 dowel pin 5% 40 DIN 1481 1 90155
3 GBB79-86  MitHI6x28 dowel pin 628 DIN 1481 1 90137
4 135.02.00 - 25 MMEEEH28x80 dowel pin 28 % 80 DIN 7346 4 94315
& 135.02.00 - 24 7l holding ring 1 43994
6  135.0200-19 OFEMa5x2.5 round sealing ring 36 % 2.5 1 9299
7 1310203 HEEFER pump element complete for D16 1 44015
7+ 139.02.08 HEA B pump element complete for D19 1
8 135.02.03-3 OREH40x2.5 round sealing ring 40 % 2.5 1 81339
9 13502.03-2 OFEM47x25 round sealing ring 47 % 2.5 1 98080
10 135.02.03-1 OFEM42x3 round sealing ring 42X 3 1 85933
11 135.02.00-20 B9 pressure gpring 28 % 67,22 3.1 1 22080
12 135.02.00-21 ¥ spring retaining collar 1 22058
13 135.02.00— 22 #lar = E 55 conical ring 2 piece 1 22059
14 135020023 SiRdt3E guide sleeve 1 43287
15  135.02.01 (Wt it HEE switch shaft 1 43308
16 135.02.00-11 JEH pressure spring 5.5%20%1.2 1 22044
17 135.02.00-10 S screen pin 1 22049
18  135.02.02 EEES pump cover complete 1 43291
19 135.02.04 R R rope disc complete 1 22040
20 135.02.00-15 R spring 1 22245
21  135.02.00—-14 B cam 1 22051
22  135.02.00-13 ®IN cam 1 29052
23  135.02.11 e regulating rope 2 17546
24  135.02.00-18 ¥ swivel spring 1 22062
25 GBaTe-78 B dowel pin 640 DIN 1481 1 80150
2  132.02.06 th I RT3 TT) check —non —return valve cpl.(p13) 1 43296
27 136.02.00-12 OfEKE22x3 round sealing ring22 x 3 1 91296
28  135.02.10 (] B R S8 13 ) stop valve cpl.(page 13) 1 41B68
29 135.02.00-31 @RI protecting cap 1 93236
a0 135.02.09 W fih Y 2 A LA T ) suction valve cpl.(page 13) 1 41863
31 135.02.00-29 WEHR sealing ring A20 X 24 DIN 7603 — Cu 1 92081
32 135.02.00- 31 fRieE protecting cap 1 03236
33 1350200-8 KW pressure spring 14.5x34x1 1 22046
34 136.0200-9 HREIER pressure piece complete (page 13) 1 62125
36  136.02.00-17 HEihiTH pump lever 1 41889
36  135.02.00 - 16 #14 pin 1 22043
37 JBIOO1-T7T HE plug screw M18:x 1.6 DIN 908 2 93055
38 185.0200-1 @R sealing ring A18x 22 DIN 7803 — Cu 2 90002
39 GB5782-BE HiEWE locking screw M8 % 50 1 93456
Shanghai Jintai SEMW 11




Shanghai Jintai SEMW

12



Fe ;=3 # W 8. ¢ Re
No. Parta—no. Description Q'ty Order—no,

1 136.02.02 EHEER pump cover 1 43201

2 GB879-86  MPEH10x32 dowel pin 10x32 DIN 1481 1 90231

3 136.02.02.01 £ stop 1 22796

4 135.02.02-3  IkEh#H stop pin 4 43307

] 135.0202-2 A ring 1 22050

6 136.02.06 kil 3N non — return valve complete 1 104872

i 135.02.06-1 EE housing 1 43207

8 135.0206 -2 WM& valve piston 1 43299

10 135.02.06—-3 EH pressure spring 1 22034

11 135.02.06-4 % sCrew 1 104973

12 136.02.10 F i e stop valve complete 1 41868

13 135.02.10-7 M valve screw 1 43130

14 GB308-64  #IRE.731mm ball 8.731mm LLL DIN 5401 1 98511

16 135.02.10-5 & pressure spring 1 98920

16 1350210 -4 $3E threaded plug 1 22021

17 135.02.10-1 g4 valve 1 43138

18 135.02.10-68 OJEM8x3 round sealing ring 8x3 1 91894

19 136.02.10-2 HE® pressure spring 1 43279

0 GB893.1-86 M- eirleip 20x1 DIN472 1 95768

2 135.02.10-3 OEM12x3 round sealing ring 12x3 1 94316

22 135.02.09 G i ) 2 suction valve complete P 41863

23 GB308-64  $IR8.731mm ball 8.731mm LLL DIN 5401 1 98511

24 135.02.00-2 W pressure spring 7.3x8x0.7 1 22022

26 136.02.09-5 K washer 2 22023

%  1350200-4 W% threaded plug 1 41862
Shanghai Jintai SEMW 13




102123

14 Shanghai Jintai SEMW




[ Fel & K kit w5
Na. Parts — no. Description @ty  Order-no.
- 1311100 MRy B fuel ling/breather line complete 1 102123
1 13111.00-5 #K4§F hose 1 102124
2  Noo R i hose clip 2 94299
3 1351101 Y4k hose piec 1 99019
4 1351102 BT e AL hose 2 98504
§ No.o A hose clip 2 94209
Shanghai Jintai SEMW 15




Shanghai Jintai SEMW

16



s iR W fuft WS

No. Parts — no, Description Q'ty Order—no.
- 135.07.00 g R lube pump complete 1 108308
1 186.07.00 -7 E{* pump body 1 108316
2 196.02.00- 25 HHEHI28x80 dowel pin 28xB0 DIN 1481 2 84315
3 135.07.08 L il A 2. pressure valve complete 2 108317
d 135.07.03 -4 BEariaL adaptor{tube to thread) 1 108319
B 135.07.03~7 O u# round sealing ring 8x2 1 87855
i GB30B-64 #AERO6 ball 6.000 VI DIN 540 1 80307
7 135.07.083-6 [EH¥ pressure spring 5x36x0.8 1 120005
8 135.07.08-5 M3 threaded plug 1 104679
9 135.07.03—-1 k% ring type nipple 1 97949
10 136.07.03 -3 (E#HM sealing ring A12x15.5 DIN 7603—-Cu 2 91417
11 135.07.03-2  Eritssr hollow screw A6 DIN 7623 - 6.8 1 97948
12 135.07.04-1 WE plug screw complete 2 108318
13 136.07.03- 7 O EE B2 round sealing ring Bx2 1 97855
14 135.07.00-3  SECdEL adaptor{tube to thread) 1 67290
15 135.02.00— 29 b sealing ring A20x24 DIN 7603-Cu 1 92031
8 135.02.00-31 {48 protecting cap 1 93238
17 136.07.01 R eylinder complete 1 67279
18 136.02.00 - 12 OJE ¥ H}M22x3 round sealing ring 22x3 1 91296
19 135.07.01-4 OB B M26xa round sealing ring 26x3 1 91357
bl 135.07.01 -3 OJE® R #30x3 round sealing ring 30x3 1 92052
1 135.07.00—-9 14k ring 1 67283
M 135.07.00-10 HE#H pressure spring 22x52x2.8 1 97325
23 1350700 —11 #f washer 1 67282
24 GBT0— 84 BT cylinder screw M8x35 DIN 912-88 4 20037
26 135.07.02 W R piston complete 1 67284
2 135.07.02-3 4 shide ring 1 97326
o7 135.07.00—-4 H¥ pressure spring 7.3x29.4x1.2 1 19047¢
98 135.07.00—5 3 plug screw 1 108307
20 135.07.00 -8 ¥ pressure spring 10x43x2 1 22008
a0 135.07.00-2 ##& sleeve 1 22090
i | 136.07.00 -6 HMFLFF pump lever 1 22081
32 135.07.00—-1 4% pin 1 b 1125
X 135.07.00 - 12 #E&% plug screw R1 » DIN 908 1 93080

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 17



15

13

102127

18

Shanghai Jintai SEMW




e HE # W it R"e

No. Parts—no. Description @'ty Order-no.
- 131.12.00 T ah i # i lube line 1 102127
with connecting parts cpl.

1 185.1200-1 fF3 clip 16 2932

2 1311201 T I 3k hose 1TE13 1 96035
3 1351200-3 #H¥imi hose 1m long 1 102125
4 1361200 -4 $H05mE hose 0.5m long 2 102130
5 13512.00-5 4$k¥F1.5mic hose 1.5m long 2 102128
6  135.1200-6 HHS.3mi hose 3.3m long 1 102129
7 1351200-7 =iMifik T - piece 1 94522
B 135.12.00-5 $K{¥0.28mic hose (.28m long 2 14644
8 GBG78Z-86 WREEMBx12 locking screw MB8x12 37 83412
9  131.1200-8 fF¥% clip 4 100268
10 131.1200-8 ¥k clip 1 41881
11 131.01.02-2 Se3dfik reducer 4 22502
12 135.01.02.02 Tk milmMiM10x1 grease nipple M10x1 4 90791
13  185.07.03-1 ErEdk ring type nipple 4 97948
14 135.07.03-2 EFiEals) hollow screw 4 27948
15  135.07.03-3 WEEha sealing ring B 81417

Al2x15.6 DIN 7608 — Cu
16 No. L] hose clip 12 85115

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 19



IR T~ = a
i
z/w} U ?\\1

109093

29 Shanghai Jintai SEMW



e I & ¥ W L]
MNao. Farts — no. Description Order — no.
- 131.03.00 ot =N eylinder upper part complete 1 108093
1 135.08.02 -1  fIaEARdE ik filter elbow 2 4405
2 136.03.00—-2 [ protecting plug 1 DERO0
3 135.03.05—1 “Hajh "8I plug =crew” Diesel” 1 17186
Fl 2253 BEW chain link. exchangeable 1 2959
5 135.08.04—1  “{iEHHim w3 plug serew”0il” 1 17168
B 2353 By chain link. exchangeable 1 2853
136.08.08 -1 “Z NE"BEE plug screw” Ether” 1 20651
135.03.08-2 HY chain link, exchangeable 1 2253
8 TARDAND—3 R I13e60 dowel pin 13x60 2 90044
10 135.03.00-1 BN ratehet 2 17039
1 135.01.02.028 TLhndBEM10x1 greaze nipple M10x1 b 90791
Shanghai Jintai SEMW 99




1_________:‘6‘ o)
s _J-l
ol e

L J 1

102134

24 _ Shanghai Jintai SEMW



Frs Bs # W it ®E

No. Parts — no, Description @'ty Order-—no,
- 131.06.00 W set connecting parts 1 102134
b T ¥ for cylinder upper part
with eylinder lower part:
1 135.06.00-2 FHIRIESK reduced screw M24 16 20174
SR A5 T P for variable — delivery fuel pump
ik with cylinder lower part:
135.06.00—1 BHeH stud bolt M18 8 20180
3 135.08.00-5 WEEMI6 locking nut M16 B 94722
WE AR T T for injection valve
bk [N with eylinder lower part:
4 135.06.00—-6 HHE16x45 locking serew M16x45 4 95639
iR 5T for lube pump
PEIE: with cylinder lower part:
5  135.06.00-1 Rl stud bolt M16 2 20189
135.06.00-5 WLEMI16 locking nut M16 2 94722

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 25



26

Shanghai Jintai SEMW




e s 7 B ¥t RS
No. Parts —no. Description @'ty  Order—no.
- 131.10.00 EERPER transport protection complete 1 102135
1 131.10.01 i Al T R impact block securing clamp 1 102144
2 GB5782-86 Sife hexagon screw 1 22702
3 131.10.04 HESFL A B exhaust cover complete 2 104963
4 131.10.04.01 K cover 1 104964
5 135.10.04.02 8P R screw complate 1 20078
6 GB879-86  HM:H6X60 dowel pin 5x50 DIN 1481 1 90661
7 135.10.04 —1 JE¥E pressure Spring 1 20082
8 GBET9-88  Jf:@aizo dowel pin 3x20 DIN 1481 1 91444
8 135.10.00-1 EEWITM42x3 locking screw M42x3 1 16890
10 131.10.02 = cylinder slot cover complete 1 104967
11 131.10.02.02 HiEW#L tommy screw 1 64888
12 136.10.02-2 1=F0F star handle D80xM168 DIN 6335 1 96200
13 (GBBT9 86 M S 660 dowel pin 6x60 DIN 1481 : | 90160
14 131.10.03 Sl 38 protecting cap 1 102138

Shanghai Jintai SEMW

27




76970l

Zoc6E

71766 REELLA]
:_ _ uz‘

1e6E L_‘______P_ B

Shanghai Jintai SEMW

28



FFe R #o W B it R
No.  Parts—no. Description Q'ty Order—no.
- 131..05.00 T L trip gear complate 1 104694
1 131.05.00-6 %k guide body 1 104687
2 135.0L02.02A FihimEEM10x1 grease nipple M10x1 1 980791
3 131.05.03 AR o cam with lever 1 104605
4 GBBTO-56 #1080 dowel pin 10x80 DIN 1481 2 90147
5 GB8T9-86  Ui:RxE0 dowel pin 6x60 DIN 1481 2 B01AD
6  1310500-1 FEIEE shackla 2 1104
T 13L.05.00-2 #4% joint bole 2 1108
B 131.06.00-3 W) pawl 1 64192
B 13L.0500-10 #f pin 1 64190
10 GBR94.1-86 %48 30 eirclip 30 1 80En
11 131.05.08 P driving pin 1 108300
12 131.05.00-17 HIFF lever 1 64189
13 GBETO-88  W4EFIE 8xs0 dowel pin 8x50 DTN 1481 1 90380
14  132.0500-9 MW plate spring 1 38382
15 1320600-7 ME torsion spring 1 39381
16 131.05.07 PR cover 1 104608
17 136.06.00 - 14 SEEM10x30 locking screw M1(xa0 4 9ad14
18 131.06.01 e Sl pin complate 1 104854
19 1350102024 F-sMihsEM10x1 grease nipple M10x1 1 90791
2 GBI1-T8 FF O #i8xB0 split pin 8x80 DIN 94 - St 1 50637
Shanghai Jintai SEMW 29



